## SINDH ACT NO.XIV OF 2012

## THE SINDH TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2010.

[16<sup>th</sup> August, 2012]

**An Act** to amend the Sindh Technical Education and Vocational Training Authority Act, 2009.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Preamble. Technical Education and Vocational Training Authority Act, 2009, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Technical **Short title and** Education and Vocational Training Authority **commencement**. (Amendment) Act, 2010.
  - (2) It shall come into force at once.
- In the Sindh Technical Education and Vocational Amendment in Training Authority Act, 2009, in section 15, sub-sections (4), section 15 of Sindh Act No. VIII of 2010.